Specifications (Housings Only)
Service: Liquid Only
Do not use for pressurized gas.
Rating for SH Series
200 PSI (13.8 Bar) and 200 F (97 C)
Rating for SHJ Series
150 PSI (10.3 Bar) and 200 F (97 C)
An optional integral  differential pressure gage

SH AND SHJ Series Filter Housings
Stainless Steel Single-Element Housing for Liquid Service
Model/Code Ordering Information
SH Series Housings
Housing Part
Number
Materials of
Construction
Accepted
Filter Height
Accepted Filter
Diameter Inlet/Outlet
Integral
Differential
Pressure
Gage
Overall Height
L1 / L2
(except for
gage)
Approx.
Weight
Empty / Full
Water
304 SST, EPDM
SH-10 304 SST, EPDM 9.75"-10" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT no 13.23” / 13.90” 4.4 / 8.1 lb
SH-10-G 304 SST, EPDM 9.75"-10" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT YES 13.23” / 13.90” 4.7 / 8.4 lb
SH-10-1 304 SST, EPDM 9.75"-10" 2.5"-2.75” 1" NPT no 13.90” / 15.12” 5.1 / 8.8 lb
SH-20 304 SST, EPDM 19.5"-20" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT no 23.35” / 24.02” 5.5 / 12.8 lb
SH-20-G 304 SST, EPDM 19.5"-20" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT YES 23.35” / 24.02” 5.8 / 13.1 lb
SH-20-1 304 SST, EPDM 19.5"-20" 2.5"-2.75” 1" NPT no 24.02” / 25.24” 6.1  / 13.4 lb
SH-30 304 SST, EPDM 29.5"-30" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT no 33.35” / 34.02” 6.8 / 17.6 lb
SH-30-G 304 SST, EPDM 29.5"-30" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT YES 33.35” / 34.02” 7.1 / 17.9 lb
SH-30-1 304 SST, EPDM 29.5"-30" 2.5"-2.75” 1" NPT no 34.02” / 35.24” 7.5 / 18.3 lb
316 SST, EPDM
SH-10-6 316 SST, EPDM 9.75"-10" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT no 13.23” / 13.90” 4.4 / 8.1 lb
SH-10-6-G 316 SST, EPDM 9.75"-10" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT YES 13.23” / 13.90” 4.7 / 8.4 lb
SH-10-6-1 316 SST, EPDM 9.75"-10" 2.5"-2.75” 1" NPT no 13.90” / 15.12” 5.1 / 8.8 lb
SH-20-6 316 SST, EPDM 19.5"-20" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT no 23.35” / 24.02” 5.5 / 12.8 lb
SH-20-6-G 316 SST, EPDM 19.5"-20" 2.5"-2.75” 3/4" NPT YES 23.35” / 24.02” 5.8 / 13.1 lb
SH-20-6-1 316 SST, EPDM 19.5"-20" 2.5"-2.75” 1" NPT no 24.02” / 25.24” 6.1  / 13.4 lb
SHJ Series Housings